| PATENTS ONLY | | |
|---|---|--|
| | 100945387 | PATENTS ONLY .ND TRADEMARKS or copy thereof |
| 1 Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeharu FUKUDA Toshio MIYAKE | 2. Name and Name: KA SEIBUTSL Address; | Address of receiving party(ies): ABUSHHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA J KAGAKU KENKYUJO Chome Ishtroishii, Okayama- |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(in | es) attached PADE No Add | ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes [XX]No |
| 3 Nature of conveyance: [MG Assignment | ange of Name [] Other | |
| Application number(s) or patent n application, the execution date o | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No | CEIVE) |
| 09/206,692 | | SECTION 15 1000 |
| 99 SBURNS 00000198 09206692 | ! /// | |
| 40.00 DP | į \ | |
| | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom | · · | f applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mai BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L 419 Seventh Street, N.W | correspondence 6. Number of led: 7. Amount of | f applications and patent: involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be |
| concerning document should be mai | correspondence led: 7. Amount of charged: | f applications and patent: involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be : \$40.00 o. 21085 in the amount of \$40.00 is |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 | correspondence led: 7. Amount of charged: 8. Check no | f applications and patents involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be : \$40.00 o. 21085 in the amount of \$40.00 is |
| BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L 419 Seventh Street, N.W. Suite 300 | correspondence led: 7. Amount of charged: 8. Check no attached | f applications and patents involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be : \$40.00 o. 21085 in the amount of \$40.00 is |
| BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L 419 Seventh Street, N.W Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and be | correspondence led: 7. Amount of charged: 8. Check not attached Do Not Use This Space | f applications and patent: involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be : \$40.00 o. 21085 in the amount of \$40.00 is d. |
| BROWDY AND MEIMARK, P.L.L 419 Seventh Street, N.W Suite 300 Washington D.C. 20004 | correspondence led: 7. Amount of charged: 8. Check not attached Do Not Use This Space Plief, the foregoing information cument. | f applications and patents involved: (1) of fee enclosed or author zed to be : \$40.00 o. 21085 in the amount of \$40.00 is |

PATENT REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

| (-5) Insert Name(s) of Inventors | | |
|--|--|--|
| | (1) Shigeharu FUKUDA | |
| | (2) Toshio MIYAKE | |
| | (4) | |
| | (5) | |
| In consid | deration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and value | able |
| consideration of the under | ns paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby ack- signed agrees to assign, and hereby dose assign, and set over to | rowledged, each |
| (ti) It sert name of Assignee | signed agrees to assign, and nevery dose assign, and set over to | |
| | (6) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASHIBARA SEIBUTSU</u> | KAGAKU |
| | KENKYUJO | |
| () It sert address of Assignee | (7) 2-3, 1-chome, Shimoishii, Okayama-shi Okayam | |
| (he | ereinafter designed as the Assignee) the entire right, title and intere- | st in the invention |
| known as | and the same of th | and the management |
| | (0) NEURO LUNGTION PROUE MORY LORM | |
| 8 Insert identification of invention such as Title & Case Number | n, (8) <u>NEURO-FUNCTION REGULATORY AGENT</u> | |
| | e undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United St | ites of America |
| | | |
| (9) It sert Date of Signing of | (9) on even date herewith | |
| Application | 1 | |
| (0) Alternative identification or filed applications | (10) U.S. application Serial Number 09 206, 693 | . |
| The undersigned further applications for patent and any continuations of said applications the patent; and the right, where countries foreign to the United International Convention as full her name; and the entire interfereign countries, and he or significant to a populations as aforesaid, to the right regal representatives, as a significant to a population of applications as aforesaid, to the right regal representatives, as a significant to convey the execute any agreement in conflict successors, assigns, nominees whenever requested, and testificantinuing, reissue and foreign for such divisional, continuing, assignments in connection with the full protection and title in siccessors, assigns, nominees upon request, sign and deliver covenants and agrees that he is iccessors, assigns, nominees to otain and enforce proper parallel convention of 1883 and all the Assignee, its successors, assign The undersigned hereby further identification which may and Trademark Office for record This assignment shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the significant in the significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the significant in the significant in the significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the significant in the significant in the significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the significant in the significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executed the Date Significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof is significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In witness whereof is significant in the same shall be and shall mure to the benefit of In wit | agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over original and reissued Leiters Patents granted for said invention and the subject matter of any and all claims which may be a such right can be legally exercised, in his name to apply for an all States, including the full right to claim for any such application lay and entirely as he or she could have done if the application had trest in any Letters Patents which may be granted on any such application had trest in any letters and request the Commissioner of Patents and of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it issue the said Letters Patents to the said Assignee, its successors, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she does on a said entire interest herein assigned and that he or she has not excite therewith, and he or she agrees that he or she will communicate to or other legal representatives, all facts known to him or her respecting the many legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deapplications, make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisited a reissue or foreign applications or the procuring thereof, and also to any such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expert and to the invention hereby transferred, and that if and when or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating their all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and or she will at any time, upon request, do everything possible to aic or other legal representatives either in his or her or Assignee's own tent protection for said inventions in all countries, according to a laws and treaties in force all without further consideration but at its, nominees or other legal representatives. Grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on the power and the heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns of the Assignee ted by each of the undersigned on the date opposite the name of the tignature of Inventor ignature of Inventor | I to Assignee all I all divisions and obtained in every obtain patents in the benefits of the een filed in his orbications in such rademarks of the sito issue patents signs, nominees over all divisional or the applications execute separate ent or essential to said Assignee, its sido, he or she will me or she further said Assignee, it ame, to apply for the international response of said assignment any international said Assignee, it ame, to apply for the international response of said assignment any international said Assignment any internationa |
| perore me personally appeared | (Names of Inventors signing this notary) | |
| to me known to be assignor(s) day of, 19 | described above, who subscribed the foregoing instrument in my pre- | sence this |
| | | - |
| | Notary Public) | |

RECORDED: 01/15/1999

PATENT REEL: 9697 FRAME: 0970